

ITEM NO.805

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.211277/2025 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2810-2811/2013

DAN SINGH BAWA (D) BY LRS. . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-10-2025 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.211277/2025:

List on 17.10.2025.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR