

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2810-2811/2013

DAN SINGH BAWA (D) BY LRS. . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 211277/25 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]  
IA No. 211277/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 17-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR  
Ms. Shivangi Bajpai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant, AOR  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR  
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.  
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR  
Mr. Bhushan Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Aprajita Sud, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 211277/2025:

Application for early hearing is allowed.

We also take note of the fact that the appeal is of the year 2013 and the issue is pending from the year 1974.

List the appeals for hearing on 18.02.2026.

(SWETA BALODI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR