

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2810-2811/2013

DAN SINGH BAWA (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-02-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR  
Ms. Harshita Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Surya Kant, AOR  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.  
Mr. Krishna Kant Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Shagun Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Digvijay Dam, Adv.  
Mr. Jagdish Chandra, Adv.  
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Aor, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Lamba, AOR

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR  
Mr. Bhushan Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Aprajita Sud, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhant Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel appearing  
for the appellant(s), the matters stand adjourned.

List the matters on 18.03.2026.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR